

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.41 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2023

CONCEICAO FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

COMMUNIDADE OF CORTALIM AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Cleofato A. Coutinho, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Geetesh R. Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for Respondents No.2, 3 and 4.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 8th June, 2023

P.C.

Learned counsel for the applicant requests for some time. In the meantime, it is open for the learned counsel to serve private respondents by private notice.

2. Stand over to 22.06.2023.

M. S. KARNIK, J.